(aa) or (bb), as applicable, as follows: 

‘‘(aa) A written 3-line statement, as fol-
lows: ‘A one thousand dollar ($1,000) balance 
will take 17 years and 3 months to pay off at 
a total cost of two thousand five hundred 
ninety dollars and thirty-five cents 
($2,590.35). A two thousand five hundred dol-
lar ($2,500) balance will take 30 years and 3 
months to pay off at a total cost of seven 
thousand seven hundred thirty-three dollars 
and forty-nine cents ($7,733.49). A five thou-
sand dollar ($5,000) balance will take 40 years 
and 2 months to pay off at a total cost of six-

[...]

‘A two hundred fifty dollar ($250) 
balance will take 2 years and 8 months to 
pay off at a total cost of three hundred twen-
ty-five dollars and twenty-four cents 
($325.24). A five hundred dollar ($500) balance 
will take 4 years and 5 months to pay off at 
a total cost of seven hundred nine dollars 
and ninety cents ($709.90). A seven hundred 
fifty dollar ($750) balance will take 5 years 
and 5 months to pay off at a total cost of one 
thousand ninety-four dollars and forty-nine 
cents ($1,094.49). This information is based on 
an annual percentage rate of 21 percent and